Check Valves
Instrumentation
Features
∙Pressure rating up to 3000 psi(206 bar) @21℃(70℉)
∙Temperature rating from -20℃(-4℉) to +190℃(374℉) with Viton� seal
∙Fixed cracking pressure
∙316 Stainless steel

Valve function, materials compatibility, adequate ratings, proper installation, operation and maintenance are the
responsibility of the system designer or user.
How to Order
Check Valves∙ Features / How to Order
08 - SCV U - 08 N  - 01
Check Valve End Connection
Type
Cracking
Pressure
Pipe
Size
Thread
Type
Example;
08-SCVU-01 : Check Valve, 1/2”OD, 1psi
SCVF-04N-25 : Check Valve, 1/4” Female NPT, 25psi
U : Uni-Lok Tube Fittings
F : Female Thread
M : Male Thread
N : NPT
R : PT(ISO 7/1)
Tube
O.D
Designation
Tube O.D. Designations
inch 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
mm 6.35 9.52 12.70 19.05 25.04
04 06 08 12 16
Tube O.D
Designation
6 8 10 12 20 25
M06 M08 M10 M12 M20 M25
Tube O.D.
Pipe Size Designations
Nom. Size 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Designation 02 04 06 08 12 16
Cracking Pressure Designations
1/3psi 1psi 3psi 10psi 25psi
1/3 01 03 10 25
2 UNION METAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
3UNION METAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Check Valves∙ SCVU, SCVF, SCVM Series
No. Description 316SS Valve
1 Inlet Body 316SS
2 Outlet Body 316SS
3 O-Ring Viton
4 Gasket 304SS
(12T,16T)
5 Poppet 316SS
6 Spring 302SS
SCVU,SCVF,SCVM Series
Part No. LE
h
in mmNom O.D in mm
04-SCVU 1/4 6.35 4.8 61.2 5/8 15.87 9/16 14.28
06-SCVU 3/8 9.52 7.0 82.7 7/8 22.22 11/16 17.46
08-SCVU 1/2 12.70 10.0 87.3 7/8 22.22 7/8 22.22
12-SCVU 3/4 19.05 16.0 91.6 1-1/4 31.75 1-1/8 28.57
16-SCVU 1 25.40 19.5 120.0 1-3/8 34.92 1-1/2 38.10
M06-SCVU 6 6 4.8 61.2 15.87 14.28
M08-SCVU 8 8 6.4 61.8 15.87 15.87
M10-SCVU 10 10 8.0 81.7 22.22 19.05
M12-SCVU 12 12 9.5 87.3 22.22 22.22
M25-SCVU 25 25 19.5 120.0 34.92 38.10
SCVU Series
AppLicable Tube
T
H
Part No.
P
(NPT)
LE
in mm
SCVF-04N 1/4 4.8 54.8 5/8 15.87